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Dt: 25.04.2024 
 
REPLY OF THE CPIO IN THE ONLINE RTI APPLICATION NO.MOSTL/R/E/24/00042 DATED 05/04/2024 FILED BY MR R K GIRI 
WITH CPIO, MINISTRY OF STEEL WHICH WAS TRANSFERRED ONLINE TO RINL  
 
Your online RTI application dt.5.4.2024 addressed to CPIO, Ministry of Steel was transferred online by Ministry of Steel 
to RINL on 05.04.2024.  The same was registered in RINL as RINLT/R/T/24/00014.  Vide reply dt.20.04.2024 the available 
information pertaining to RINL in respect of Query No.1 was furnished. Since the information sought in Query No.2 and 
3 are not pertaining to RINL and not available with RINL, it was informed that information sought is not available with 
RINL. 
 
On 19.04.2024 your same application dt.5.4.2024 was once again transferred to RINL by Ministry of Steel and the same 
was registered in RINL as RINLT/R/T/24/00018.  Replies are furnished below: 
 
Query. No.1:   Kindly provide detailed information on the process of appointment of trade union members as employee 

representatives in NJCS.  
Reply        :   In RINL, The names of two representatives (one as member and other as alternate member) from  the 

Recognized Union will be sent to National Joint Committee of Steel, New Delhi as representatives of Trade 
union of RINL. Accordingly, these representatives will attend the meeting as per the communication from 
NJCS, New Delhi.  

 
Query. No.2:    Please furnish information regarding the rules or labour laws governing the allotment of three nominated 

seats to each of the labour /trade union INTUC, AITUC, HMS, CITU and BMS within NJCS  
Reply             :    Information sought is not available with RINL.  
 
Query. No.3:   Despite the provision of recognized unions in all units of SAIL and RINL, I request information about any laws 

or regulations made by the ministry of Steel Regarding the allotment of three nominations quota seats to 
the five unions (INTUC, AITUC, HMS, CITU and BMS) within NJCS.  

Reply             :   Information sought is not available with RINL.  
 
The above information is furnished as received from the concerned DPIO /Department. In case you desire to prefer an 
appeal against the information furnished, in pursuance with Clause no. 7(8) of RTI Act-2005, you may do so to the Appellate 
Authority designated by VSP as per details furnished below within a period of thirty days  
 
Appellate Authority  
Sri G. Gandhi CGM (HR) & First Appellate Authority,  
Room No.213, 1st Floor, Main Administrative Bldg, RINL/Visakhapatnam Steel Plant,  
Visakhapatnam-530032. 
 

     

HM Sehgal  

DGM (Adm.) -HOD & CPIO 

General Administration Department 
Visakhapatnam Steel Plant  
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